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Sec. 20-7¥. Licensure without examination. Physical therapists and
physical therapy assistants. (a) The Deparonent of Public Health may issuc &
license to practice physical therapy without examination, o payment of a fee
of two hundred twenty-five dollars, to an applicant who is a physical therapist
registered or licensed under the laws of any other state or territory of the United
States, any province of Canada or any other country, if the reguirements for
registration or licensure of physical therapisis in such state, territory, province
or country are deemed by the departiment to be equivalent to, or higher than
those prescribed in this chapter.,

(k) The department may issue a physical therapist assistant license withowt
cxamination, on payment of a fee of one hundred fiftyv dollars, to an applicant
who s a physical therapist assistant registered or licensed under the laws of
any other state or territory of the United States, any province of Canada or
any other coumry, if the requirements for registration or licensure of physical
therapist assistants in such state, territory, province or country are deemed
by the deparoment to be equivalent to, or higher than those prescribed in this
chapter.

{c) Notwithstanding the provisions of section 20-70, prior to April 30,
2007, the commissioner may issue a physical therapist assistant license to any
applicant who presents evidence satisfactory to the commmissioner of having
completed twenty years of employment as a phiysical therapist assistant prior to
Octaber 1, 19389, on payment of a fee of one hundred fifty dollars.

(d) Noowithstanding the provisions of section 20-70, the commissioner
may issue a phyvsical therapist assistant license to any applicant who presents
evidence satisfactory to the commissioner of having registered as a physical
therapist assistant with the Department of Public Health on or before April 1,
2006, on pavment of a fee of one hundred fifty dollars.

NEW(e) Notwithstanding the provisions of saction 20-70, prior to January 1, 2015, the
commissioner may issue a physical therapist assistant license to any applicant who
presents evidence satisfactory to the commissioner of having been eligible to register as
a physical therapist assistant with the Department of Public Health on or before April 1,
2006, on payment of a feel of one hundred fifty dollars.
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